Linear Motion and
Assembly Technologies ServicePneumaticsHydraulics
Electric Drives
and Controls
BODAS
Controller RC
Series 30
Technical Data Sheet

– BODAS standard software or
– Application-specific software
If a model designation is present on the name plate, it con-
cerns a prototype or samples, i.e. components that have not
been approved for series production.
Possible model designations are:
– SC: A
– SC: B
– SC: C
– SC: S (software prototype)
RC 36-20 / 30
01 02 03
Ordering Code
Optional accessories
– BODAS-design software
The Windows-based PC software BODAS-design
(RE 95112) is used for programming the BODAS control-
ler RC. All graphic and text-based programming languages
specified in the IEC 61131-3 standard are available for
programming.
– BODAS-service software
The Windows-based PC software BODAS-service
(RE 95086) is used for displaying functions, errors and sys-
tem variables as well as for setting parameters via a PC.
– C-programming interface C-API
The programming interface C-API is used for programming
BODAS controller RC in programming language C. The user
is able to make use of a software library containing all func-
tions needed for configuring and reading inputs, actuating
outputs, using the communications interfaces and generating
diagnostic information for BODAS-service.
 In addition, the user needs a C compiler with which the cre-
ated program is translated in an engines code readable for
the controller.
– BODAS measuring adapter MA
The BODAS measuring adapter MA (RE 95090) is used
for measuring all electric signals at the inputs, outputs and
interfaces of the BODAS controller. For test purposes, it is
connected in series between the controller and the vehicle
or device wiring.
– BODAS TB3 test box (2x with adapter kit)
The BODAS TB3 test box (RE 95092) is used for simulat-
ing vehicle and equipment functions for development and
test purposes with BODAS controllers. The BODAS TB3
test box is connected to the controller with the adapter
cable TAK4/10.
– BODAS CAN I/O extension module RCE12-4/22
The BODAS CAN I/O extension module RCE12-4/22
(RE 95220) is used for I/O extension of a controller in the
event that the number of controller inputs and outputs is
insufficient for the specified application.